C-7Stepper Systems
MODEL 6410
Microstepping Drive Module.
0.625 to 5 A rms, 7.1 A peak
(microstepping) per phase
output. 24 to 75 Vdc
• Single power supply input
• Patented 4-phase Bipolar Chopper Drive for

6445 Package . . . . . . . . . . . .6410 drive with Stepper Basic indexer with AC input
Stepper Systems
HOW TO ORDER. . .Model 6410 recommended systems
Order the 6410, accessories and motor as separate model numbers.
CATALOG MODEL NUMBER: 6 4 1 0 - 001 - N - N - N
Drive Type (family):
Stepper Drive (6000)
Power Level:
7.1 A peak, 5 A rms
24-75 Vdc
Functionality:
Motor Drive Module
Customer Customization Number:
001 indicates standard unit with no customization
All others are factory assigned
Cover Option:
N - No Cover
C - Include Cover
Heat Sink Option:
N - No Heat Sink
H - Include Heat Sink
Connector Kit Option:
N - No Connector Kit
K - Include Connector Kit
NOTE:  Standard drive includes Data Sheet.  Manual/Design Guide ordered separately.
6410 Accessories: Order in accordance with the following model number codes:
Part No. Description
CV6410 Cover (includes fastening screws)
HS6410 Heat Sink (includes fastening screws)
CK6410 Connector Kit (includes all mating connectors)  9-pin D-shell and Phoneix
Connectors for J3-motor: Phoneix p/n: MC 1.5/5-ST-3.81 and J2-DC input: MC
1.5/3-ST-3.81
MA6410 User Manual / Design Guide
SPC-XXX-6410 With control connector and motor MS connector.  Four conductor shielded wire plus
ground.  In place of XXX, specify length in even one foot increments from 001 to
050 feet.  Consult factory for longer lengths.
SPC-CO-XXX Motor Power Cable Only.  Four conductor shielded wire plus ground.  In place of
XXX, specify length in even one foot increments.ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
SYSTEM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
C-12 Stepper Systems
5.0 A,
65V per phase
Model 6410 with recommended E Series motors
See E Series motors . . . NEMA 34 (3.4") and NEMA 42 (4.2") on page C-15.
Model 6410 with recommended E Series motors
See E Series motors...NEMA 23 (2.3" and NEMA 34 (3.4") on page C-15.
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
See page C-15 for motor options. X denotes the construction of the motor, refer to page C-11 for various options.   Also refer to Model Number
Codes in the system configured hybrid step motor section page C-82.
When operated at listed drive current.
2.5 A,
65V per phase
Holding  Rated
Drive Torque Peak Speed at
Motor Current/ (2 phases on) Detent Rotor intertia Shaft Peak
OD Model Number  Phase ox-in (Nm) Torque oz-in-S2 Weight Power Power
(in) (amps DC) ±10% oz-in (Nm) (kgm2 x 10¯3) lbs (kg) (watts) (RPM)
Maximum torque at low speed (see plot T in performance curve)

6440 Package . . . . . . . . . . . .6420 indexer/drive with AC input
6445 Package . . . . . . . . . . . .6410 drive with Stepper Basic indexer and AC input functionality.
HOW TO ORDER. . .Model 6415 recommended systems
Order the 6415, accessories and motor as separate model numbers.
CATALOG MODEL NUMBER: 6 4 1 5 - 001 - N - N - N
Drive Type (family):
Stepper Drive (6000)
Power Level:
7.1 A peak, 5 A rms
24-75 Vdc
Functionality:
Oscillator & Motor Drive
Customer Customization Number:
001 indicates standard unit with no customization
All others are factory assigned
Cover Option:
N - No Cover
C - Include Cover
Heat Sink Option:
N - No Heat Sink
H - Include Heat Sink
Connector Kit Option:
N - No Connector Kit
K - Include Connector Kit
NOTE:  Standard drive includes Data Sheet.  Manual/Design Guide ordered separately.
6415 Accessories: Order in accordance with the following model number codes:
Part No. Description
CV6415 Cover (includes fastening screws)
HS6410 Heat Sink (includes fastening screws)
CK6415 Connector Kit (includes all mating connectors)  25-pin D-shell and Phoenix
Connectors for J3-motor: Phoenix p/n: MC 1.5/5-ST-3.81 and J2-DC input: MC
1.5/3-ST-3.81
MA6415 User Manual / Design Guide
SPC-XXX-6410 With control connector and motor MS connector.  Four conductor shielded wire plus
ground.  In place of XXX, specify length in even one foot increments from 001 to
050 feet.  Consult factory for longer lengths.
SPC-CO-XXX Motor Power Cable Only.  Four conductor shielded wire plus ground.  In place of
XXX, specify length in even one foot increments.
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
C-24 Stepper Systems
SYSTEM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
Model 6415 with recommended E Series motors
See E Series motors. . .NEMA 34 (3.4") and NEMA 42 (4.2") on page C-27.
5.0 A,
65V per phase
Model 6415 with recommended E Series motors
See E Series motors . . . NEMA 23 (2.3") and NEMA 34 (3.4") on page C-27.
2.5 A,
65V per phase
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
See page C-27 for motor options. X denotes the construction of the motor, refer to page C-23 for various
options. Also refer to Model Number Codes in the system configured hybrid step motor section page C-82.
When operated at listed drive current.
Holding  Rated
Drive Torque Peak Speed at
Motor Current/ (2 phases on) Detent Rotor intertia Shaft Peak
OD Model Number  Phase ox-in (Nm) Torque oz-in-S2 Weight Power Power
(in) (amps DC) ±10% oz-in (Nm) (kgm2 x 10¯3) lbs (kg) (watts) (RPM)
Maximum torque at low speed (see plot T in performance curve)